September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

May

June

6

7
8-20
12
13
19
21
27
28
29

12
24-29
30- Nov 6

~N

11

15
16
16
17
18

9-12
11
25

13-16
17-26
27

11
20

17-22
23-30

SYA France School Calendar 2022-2023

Departure from the US

AM Arrival at CDG; PM move into host families

Immersion and Orientation Unit

Math assessment

Day trip: Crossing of Mont Saint Michel Bay

Day trip: La Gacilly

First day of regular classes

Meeting with host families (Group 1)

Introductory Advisor Letters released to parents and schools
Meeting with host families (Group 2)

SAT Tests

PSAT for all Juniors and Sophomores; College Essay workshop for Seniors
School trip (Group 1: Marseille — Group 2: Montpellier)

Toussaint break begins (no independent travel allowed)

Classes resume
Mid-semester 1 progress reports released to parents and schools
Armistice day — no classes

SAT Tests

Celebration (students only)

Certificate of Good Standing released for Fall Semester students

End of Semester 1. Last day of classes before holiday vacation. No early release.
Fall Semester students depart from Rennes — overnight at CDG airport

Fall Semester students depart from CDG airport — return to the US

Classes resume

Arrival of Spring Semester students

Immersion & orientation unit and core classes for Spring Semester students
Semester 1 grades and comments released to parents and schools

Introductory Advisor letters released to parents and schools for Spring Semester
students

School Trip (Paris)
Winter break
Classes resume

SAT Tests (Digital)
Mid-semester 2 progress report released to parents and schools

School trip (Group 1: Montpellier - Group 2: Marseille)
Spring break

Labor day (no school)

Classes resume

AP exams

SAT Tests (Digital)

Ascension day (no school)

Talent show and reception with host families

Departure from Rennes for CDG airport — overnight at airport
Program officially ends, return to the US. Departure from CDG airport

Final grades and comments released to parents and schools



