

SYA France School Calendar 2022-2023

September	6 7 8-20 12 13 19 21 27 28 29	Departure from the US AM Arrival at CDG; PM move into host families Immersion and Orientation Unit Math assessment Day trip: Crossing of Mont Saint Michel Bay Day trip: La Gacilly First day of regular classes Meeting with host families (Group 1) Introductory Advisor Letters released to parents and schools Meeting with host families (Group 2)
October	1 12 24-29 30- Nov 6	SAT Tests PSAT for all Juniors and Sophomores; College Essay workshop for Seniors School trip (Group 1: Marseille – Group 2: Montpellier) Toussaint break begins (no independent travel allowed)
November	7 9 11	Classes resume Mid-semester 1 progress reports released to parents and schools Armistice day – no classes
December	3 15 16 16 17 18	SAT Tests Celebration (students only) Certificate of Good Standing released for Fall Semester students End of Semester 1. Last day of classes before holiday vacation. No early release. Fall Semester students depart from Rennes – overnight at CDG airport Fall Semester students depart from CDG airport – return to the US
January	4 7 9-12 11 25	Classes resume Arrival of Spring Semester students Immersion & orientation unit and core classes for Spring Semester students Semester 1 grades and comments released to parents and schools Introductory Advisor letters released to parents and schools for Spring Semester students
February	13-16 17-26 27	School Trip (Paris) Winter break Classes resume
March	11 20	SAT Tests (Digital) Mid-semester 2 progress report released to parents and schools
April	17-22 23-30	School trip (Group 1: Montpellier - Group 2: Marseille) Spring break
May	1 2 1-12 6 18 23 24 25	Labor day (no school) Classes resume AP exams SAT Tests (Digital) Ascension day (no school) Talent show and reception with host families Departure from Rennes for CDG airport – overnight at airport Program officially ends, return to the US. Departure from CDG airport
June	5	Final grades and comments released to parents and schools